504951542 06/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATHOGENIC CONTROL TECHNOLOGY, LLC	06/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL W. LYNN
Street Address:	3418 SOUTH 165TH AVENUE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62121770
Application Number:	15050777
Application Number:	15355884
Application Number:	15446318
Application Number:	15446331
Application Number:	15446344
Application Number:	15446362
Application Number:	15476326
Application Number:	15583164
Application Number:	15642794
Application Number:	15643947
PCT Number:	US2016019240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: sedivy@thomtelaw.com
Correspondent Name: DENNIS L. THOMTE

Address Line 1: 2120 SOUTH 72ND STREET, SUITE 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0143

504951542 REEL: 04602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE
SIGNATURE:	/DENNIS L. THOMTE/
DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT-PATHOGENIC-TO-DAN-LYNN#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-PATHOGENIC-TO-DAN-LYNN#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-PATHOGENIC-TO-DAN-LYNN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT & INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Pathogenic Control Technology, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company

("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States

Patent Applications as identified on Schedule A (the "Patent Applications"), and the inventions

therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, Daniel W. Lynn, a resident of Douglas County, Nebraska ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the

Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over to

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications (including any patents

that may be granted on the inventions described therein) and the Inventions in the United States

and throughout the world, including any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof,

together with all causes of action and rights of recovery for damages by reason of past, present

or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due after the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 4th day of June, 2018

by the undersigned.

Pathogenic Control Technology, LLC

By: Gary Rohwer

Its: President

PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0145

Schedule A

DAN LYNN - Patent Applications:

SERIAL NO.	PATENT TITLE	FILING DATE
62/121,770	PROVISIONAL PATENT: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL	February 27, 2015
PCT/US2016/019240	FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATION: (PRIORITY DATE 02/27/2015 PROVISIONAL 62/121,770, BASED ON U.S. PATENT APPLICATION 15/050,777 FILED FEBRUARY 23, 2016) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL	February 24, 2016
15/050,777	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL	February 23, 2016
15/355,884	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION - REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL (CONTINUATION-IN-PART OF 15/,050,777)	November 18, 2016
15/446,318	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL WITH THE WATER AND OZONE SOLUTIONS THEREOF BEING SUPPLIED TO A VEGETABLE AND FRUIT WASH	March 1, 2017
15/446,331	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL WITH THE WATER AND OZONE SOLUTIONS THEREOF BEING SUPPLIED TO ONE OR MORE WASH-DOWN STATIONS	March 1, 2017
15/446,344	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL WITH THE WATER AND OZONE SOLUTIONS THEREOF BEING SUPPLIED TO A POTATO WASHER	March 1, 2017
15/446,362	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CONTROL WITH THE WATER AND OZONE SOLUTIONS BEING SUPPLIED TO A WALL WASHING SYSTEM	March 1, 2017
15/476,326	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AN OXIDATION REDUCTION POTENTIAL (ORP) IN WATER FOR PATHOGENIC CLEANSING AND/OR DEGREASING OF HARD SURFACES AND EQUIPMENT	March 31, 2017
15/583,164	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE DECONTAMINATION OF INDOOR AIR AND SURFACES HAVING BIOLOGICAL, CHEMICAL OR PHYSICAL CONTAMINATION	May 1, 2017

PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0146

Schedule A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Patent Application:

SERIAL No.	PATENT TITLE	FILING DATE
15/642,794	SYSTEM FOR SUPPLYING A WATER-OZONE MIXTURE TO A LAUNDRY WASHING MACHINE	JULY 6, 2017
15/643,947	SYSTEM FOR SUPPLYING A WATER-OZONE MIXTURE TO A LAUNDRY WASHING MACHINE	JULY 7, 2017

PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0147

94 x

RECORDED: 06/08/2018

There is a second